Draft Maintenance Program on the Gas Transmission System "Transportgas Serbia" for 2026.
Based on the notification from the transmission system owner JP Srbijagas dated October 16, 2025, the planned dates for the replacement works of sectional valves with actuators are carried out according to the schedule provided in the table.
	Shutdown zone
	Work site
	Entry point
	Exit point
	Customer / Trader
	Work start date
	Work end date
	Remaining capacity (m³/h)
	Remaining capacity (%)
	NOTE

	Zona 11
	Gas pipeline RG-04-15
At GRS Gospođinci (station 00+000)
	Gas pipeline RG-04-15, section GRČ Gospođinci – BV Srbobran
	GMRS Temerin
GMRS Srbobran
GMRS Pionir Srbobran
GMRS SGS Srbobran
	Supplier:
JP Srbijagas,
NIS
Distributor:
JP Srbijagas,
Gas Temerin, Vrbasgas, Somborgas
End customer:
Pionir Srbobran,
NIS (SGS Srbobran)
	21.04.2026.
	24.04.2026.
	0
	0%
	Replacement and removal of five (5) valves with actuator replacement at GRČ Gospođinci. During the works, there will be a complete interruption of gas transport through the section. The listed exit points will certainly be without gas. Depending on the consumption in the blocked section BV Srbobran (station 26+512) – GMRS Sombor (station 84+292), the following may also be without gas: GMRS Bačko Dobro Polje, GMRS Vrbas, GMRS Kula, GMRS Odžaci, GMRS Ruski Krstur, GMRS Crvenka, GMRS Sivac, GMRS Apatin, GMRS Kljaijićevo, and GMRS Sombor.

	
Zona 9-1


	Gas pipeline MG-04/2:
GRČ Gospođinci (station 59+154)
Block station Beška (station 80+800)

	GMS 4 in Gospođinci, Gas pipeline MG-04/II Gospođinci – Batajnica
	GMRS Budisava
GMRS CHP Novi Sad
GMRS Šajkaš
GMRS Vilovo
	Supplier:
JP Srbijagas
Distributor:
JP Srbijagas,
Novi Sad-Gas
End customer:
Panonske CHP (CHP Novi Sad)
	11.05.2026.
	15.05.2026.
	0
	0%
	Replacement and removal of eight (8) valves with actuator replacement on the gas pipeline MG-04/II. During the works, there will be a complete interruption of gas transport through the section. It is necessary to construct a bypass line at GRČ Gospođinci.

	Zona 8-3
	GRČ Gospođinci
	GMS 4 at the Gospođinci junction
	Bidirectional gas pipeline DV 04-17 Gospođinci – B. Dvor
	Supplier:
JP Srbijagas
Gazprom
	25.05.2026.
	29.05.2026.
	0
	0%
	Replacement-cutting of six (6) valves with actuator replacement in the Gospođinci hub. During the works there will be a reduction in gas delivery from the Gastrans d.o.o. pipeline to GMS 4 in Gospođinci and a complete interruption of gas injection into the PGS B. Dvor via the bidirectional pipeline DV 04-17 Gospođinci-B. Dvor.


	Zona 14-1
	Gas pipeline RG-05-04/I from
OČS at GRČ Batajnica
(station 00+000) to
PČS at GRČ Šabac (station 67+537)
	Gas pipeline RG-05-04
	GMRS Luk Loznica
GMRS Lešnica
GMRS Duvanište
GMRS Šabac 1
GMRS Šabac 2
	Supplier:
JP Srbijagas, Gazprom
TSO: Gaspromet Pale
Distributor:
Loznica-Gas, JP Srbijagas, JKP Toplana Šabac
End customer:
Duvanište
	16.06.2026.
	18.06.2026.
	0%
	0%
	Replacement and removal of three (3) valves with actuator replacement on the gas pipeline RG-05-04/I. During the works, there will be a complete interruption of gas transport through the section.

	Zona 19
	Gas pipeline MG-08
BV Lanište (station 41+800)
BV Left bank of the Great Morava (station 58+330)
BV Right bank of the Great Morava (station 58+636)
	Gas pipeline MG-08
	GMRS Markovac
GMRS Markovac 2
GMRS Svilajnac
GMRS Lapovo
GMRS Lapovo 2
GMRS Jagodina 2
GMRS Jagodina
GMRS Ćuprija
GMRS Paraćin
GMRS Popovac
	Supplier:
JP Srbijagas
End customer:
Kronospan
Moravacem
	07.07.2026.
	10.07.2026
	0%
	0%
	Replacement and removal of three (3) valves with actuator replacement on the gas pipeline MG-08. During the works, there will be a complete interruption of gas transport through the section.

	Zona 14-2
	Gas pipeline RG-05-04/II
From OČS at GRČ Šabac (station 67+537) to
BV Šepak, Republic of Srpska (left bank of the Drina) (station 115+437)

	Gas pipeline RG-05-04
	GMRS Luk Loznica
GMRS Lešnica
GMRS Duvanište
GMRS Šabac 1
GMRS Šabac 2
	Supplier:
JP Srbijagas, Gazprom
TSO: Gaspromet Pale
Distributor:
Loznica-Gas, JP Srbijagas, JKP Toplana Šabac
End customer:
Duvanište
	28.07.2026.
	30.07.2026.
	0%
	0%
	Replacement and removal of three (3) valves with actuator replacement on the gas pipeline RG-05-04/II. During the works, there will be a complete interruption of gas transport through the section.

	Zona 16
	GRČ Pančevo, valve 620
	BRM on gas pipeline RG-04-07
	Gas pipeline MG-01
	Supplier:
JP Srbijagas,
NIS
Distributor:
JP Srbijagas
End customer:
Petrohemija
	02.09.2026.
	04.09.2026.
	0%
	0%
	If all valves and the newly installed three MOVs at GRČ Pančevo are leak-tight, the works can be carried out without interrupting the natural gas supply to consumers.
[bookmark: _GoBack]In the event that the shut-off devices are leaking, the replacement works on the specified MOV will be uncertain and relatively difficult to perform, considering that it is not known whether and when the consumers connected with NIS will be operating and consuming gas.



